## **BALLOT**

## SOUTHERN OREGON EDUCATION SERVICE DISTRICT 2025-2026 LOCAL SERVICE PLAN & STUDENT SUCCESS ACT COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT PLAN

According to ORS 334.175, Southern Oregon Education Service District's component school district boards must take formal action to approve the 2025-2026 SOESD Local Service Plan on or before March 1, 2025. According to HB 3427 (2019), an ESD Comprehensive Support Plan must be adopted and amended as provided for local service plans under ORS 334.175. After board action, please record your school district board's vote below and return this ballot to the SOESD Office of the Superintendent as soon as board action has occurred.

Approved programs and services within the Local Service Plan and Student Success Act Comprehensive Support Plan will be included in the tentative budget to be submitted to the SOESD Budget Committee. Services are contingent upon adequate funding for next year.

Please forward your signed ballot no later than Saturday, March 1, 2025

## The school district board approves the 2025-2026 Local Service Plan and Student Success Act Comprehensive Support Plan as presented. NO The school district board does not approve the 2025-2026 Local Service Plan and Student Success Act Comprehensive Support Plan as presented. Name of School District Signature of Superintendent Date of Board Action